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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Summer 2017-2018

gosford

2nd December Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
3 December Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
16t December  Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
17t December  Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
21st December  Thursday Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon in English 7.00 pm
30" December  Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
31st December  Sunday Sunday of the Holy Fathers
' Saint Symeon of Verkhoturye

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
5th January Friday Matins 6.00 pm
6t January Saturday Eve of the Nativity

Martyr Eugenia of Rome

Divine Liturgy and Vespers 9.00 am

All-night vigil 6.00 pm
7th January Sunday NATIVITY OF OUR LORD, GOD AND SAVIOUR

JESUS CHRIST

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

Festive meal afterwards in the church hall
18th January Thursday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
19th January Friday THEOPHANY: THE BAPTISM OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy with the Great Blessing of Water 9.00 am
20" January Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
21st January Sunday Zaccheus Sunday

: Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

25t January Thursday Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon in Slavonic 7.00 pm
3rd February Saturday All-night Vigil 6.00 pm
4t February Sunday Sunday of the Prodigal Son

Sunday of the New Martyrs and Confessors of

Russia

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
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6" February Tuesday
14t February Wednesday
15t February Thursday
17t February Saturday
18t February Sunday
Beginning of Great Lent
19t February Monday
20 February Tuesday
21st February Wednesday
22nd February Thursday
25t February Sunday

Moleben with akathist to Blessed Xenia

All-night Vigil

THE MEETING OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy with the blessing of candles and of
grapes and other fruit

All-night Vigil

Cheesefare: Sunday of Forgiveness

Divine Liturgy with vespers and the rite of asking
forgiveness

Clean Monday

Matins, Hours, Vespers and Typika

Great Compline with Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete
Clean Tuesday

Great Compline with Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete
Clean Wednesday

Great Compline with Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete
Clean Thursday

Great Compline with Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete

1st Sunday in Great Lent

1st Passia:Vespers with the akathist to the Passion
of Christ and the reading of the Gospel of Matthew,
Ch. 26- 27
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